ELGi AIRMATE
AIR ACCESSORIES
Total Compressed
Aircare Solutions
Air Quality and Energy Saving
COMPRESSED AIR SOLUTIONS FOR ALL SUSTAINABLE AIR NEEDS
With the Conserve Energy Saving
Accessories and Airmate Downstream

capacity
Max.
working
pressure
Nominal power
consumption in HP
Compressed
air
connections
Cooling
media
Dimensions (inch) Gross weight
in lbs
scfm psi Air cooled Length Width Height Air cooled
Single phase / 115 V / 60 Hz
EGRD10 10 232 0.1 3/8" NPT Air 12.1 14.5 17.1 46
EGRD15 15 232 0.2 3/8" NPT Air 12.1 14.5 17.1 48
EGRD20 20 232 0.2 1/2" NPT Air 15.5 20.2 19.6 55
EGRD30 35 232 0.2 1/2" NPT Air 15.5 20.2 19.6 62
EGRD40 50 232 0.3 1/2" NPT Air 15.5 20.2 19.6 70
EGRD50 65 232 0.3 1/2" NPT Air 15.5 20.2 19.6 74
EGRD80 75 203 0.4 1" NPT Air 14.9 16.5 30.5 75
EGRD100 100 203 0.7 1-1/4" NPT Air 14.9 17.5 30.5 86
EGRD150 125 203 1 1-1/4" NPT Air 14.9 17.5 30.5 88
EGRD175 150 203 1 1-1/4" NPT Air 20.5 17.9 34 90
EGRD200 175 203 1.1 1-1/2" NPT Air 23.8 22.8 37 119
Single phase / 230 V / 60 Hz
EGRD150 125 203 1 1-1/4" NPT Air  14.9 17.5 30.5 88
EGRD175 175 203 1.1 1-1/4" NPT Air  20.5 17.9 34 90
EGRD200 200 203 1.2 1-1/2" NPT Air  23.8 22.8 37 119
EGRD250 220 203 1.2 1-1/2" NPT Air  23.8 22.8 37 123
EGRD300 300 203 1.5 2" NPT Air  24 24.6 40.5 207
EGRD400 375 203 2.2 2" NPT Air  24 24.6 40.5 212
EGRD500 480 203 2.3 2-1/2" NPT Air  28.1 28.5 45.5 317
Three phase / 460 V / 60 Hz
EGRD200 175 203 1.2 1-1/2" NPT Air 22.8 21.8 37 159
EGRD250 220 203 1.3 1-1/2" NPT Air 22.8 21.8 37 176
EGRD300 300 203 1.4 2" NPT Air 24.6 21.8 38.3 238
EGRD400 375 203 2.7 2-1/2" NPT Air 28.5 26.1 43.5 353
EGRD500 480 203 2.9 2-1/2" NPT Air 28.5 26.1 43.5 375
EGRD600 600 203 2.6 ANSI 3" #150 Air/water 35.1 39.3 65.6 529
EGRD750 800 203 3.2 ANSI 3" #150 Air/water 35.1 39.3 65.6 534
EGRD900 900 203 3.9 ANSI 3" #150 Air/water 35.1 39.3 65.6 606
EGRD1100 1000 203 4.6 ANSI 3" #150 Air/water 35.1 39.3 65.6 608
EGRD1254 1250 203 5.6 ANSI 3" #150 Air/water 35.1 39.3 65.6 686
EGRD1552 1500 203 6.4 ANSI 4" #150 Air/water 44.6 49.8 68.8 1,021
EGRD1750 1750 203 7.5 ANSI 4" #150 Air/water 44.6 49.8 68.8 1,186
EGRD2000 2000 203 8.6 ANSI 4" #150 Air/water 44.6 49.8 68.8 1,190
EGRD2900 2500 203 9.8 ANSI 4" #150 Air/water 44.6 49.8 68.8 1,349
EGRD3000 3000 203 12.2 ANSI 6" #150 Air/water 51.1 71.2 71.2 1,830
EGRD4000 4000 203 15.7 ANSI 8" #150 Air/water 55.1 89 73.6 2,330
EGRD5000 5000 203 23.5 ANSI 8" #150 Air/water 55.1 89 73.6 2,650
EGRD6000 6000 203 25.5 ANSI 8" #150 Air/water 60.8 88.3 96 3,640
EGRD7500 7500 203 27.1 ANSI 8" #150 Air/water 60.8 88.3 96 4,030
EGRD8000 8000 203 35 ANSI 10" #150 Air/water 61.9 111.3 96.6 4,730
EGRD10000 10000 203 40.7 ANSI 10" #150 Air/water 61.9 111.3 96.6 5,390
	· Reference condition for inlet flow capacity:
1.	 Ambient temperature - 100 °F
2.	 Inlet compressed air temperature 100 °F
3.	 Inlet pressure - 100 psig